
O T T A W A    C O U N T Y,    O H I O 

TAX  YEAR:   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2023

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

$116,574,740 $0 $62,854,420 $214,631,030 $1,823,033,740 $552,580 $178,475,620 $0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.193382 0.271273 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.149728 0.184609 Senior Citizens Renewal 2015 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
2.20 1.040017 1.786758 Current Expense - DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.777211 1.184001 Current Expense - DD Additional 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.373385 0.460385 Riverview Nursing Home Renewal  2009 11/6/2019 2019 5 2023
0.60 0.514079 0.564900 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029
7.20 5.047802 6.451926 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 3,879,217 556,076 356,951 4,792,244

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.193382 0.271273 Senior Citizens 375,085 75,424 53,543 504,052
0.20 0.149728 0.184609 Senior Citizens 290,414 51,328 35,695 377,437
2.20 1.040017 1.786758 Mental Health & Retardation 2,017,226 496,787 392,646 2,906,659
1.40 0.777211 1.184001 Mental Health & Retardation 1,507,485 329,197 249,866 2,086,548
0.50 0.373385 0.460385 Riverview Nursing Home 724,221 128,005 89,238 941,463
0.60 0.514079 0.564900 Ottawa County Park District 997,112 157,064 107,085 1,261,261

     9,790,760 1,636,817 1,285,024 11,608,404

7.20 5.047802 6.451926 GRAND TOTAL 9,790,760 1,636,817 1,285,024 11,608,404

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M   R   /   D   D    B O A R D

TAX  YEAR:   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2023

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,574,740 0 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.20 1.040017 1.786758 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.777211 1.184001 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing

3.60 1.817228 2.970759 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.20 1.040017 1.786758 Current Expense - MR / DD 2,017,226 496,787 392,646 2,906,659
1.40 0.777211 1.184001 Current Expense - MR / DD 1,507,485 329,197 249,866 2,086,548

3.60 1.817228 2.970759 GRAND TOTAL 3,524,711 825,984 642,512 4,993,207

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O T T A W A    C O U N T Y    S E N I O R    C I T I Z E N S

TAX  YEAR:   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2023

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,574,740 0 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.193382 0.271273 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.149728 0.184609 Senior Citizens Renewal 2011 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024

0.50 0.343110 0.455882 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.193382 0.271273 Senior Citizens 375,085 75,424 53,543 504,052
0.20 0.149728 0.184609 Senior Citizens 290,414 51,328 35,695 377,437

0.50 0.343110 0.455882 GRAND TOTAL 665,499 126,753 89,238 881,490

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R I V E R V I E W   N U R S I N G   H O M E

TAX  YEAR:   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2023

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

116,574,740 0 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.373385 0.460385 Riverview Nursing Home Renewal  2009 11/6/2019 2019 5 2023

0.50 0.373385 0.460385 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.373385 0.460385 Riverview Nursing Home 724,221 128,005 89,238 941,463

0.50 0.373385 0.460385 GRAND TOTAL 724,221 128,005 89,238 941,464

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY BOARD

TAX  YEAR:   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2023

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

116,574,740 0 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130 Ottawa County
116,574,740 0.000000 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.20 0.159120 0.186048 Current Expense-Mental Health Increase w Renewal 2015 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.30 0.238625 0.279072 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal w/inc 2010 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.70 0.556792 0.651168 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal 2007 11/8/2016 2017 10 2026

1.20 0.954537 1.116288 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.20 0.159120 0.186048 Current Expense-Mental Health 308,631 51,728 35,695 396,054
0.30 0.238625 0.279072 Current Expense-Mental Health 462,839 77,593 53,543 593,974
0.70 0.556792 0.651168 Current Expense-Mental Health 1,079,958 181,049 124,933 1,385,941

1.20 0.954537 1.116288

GRAND TOTAL 1,851,428 310,371 214,171 2,375,969

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



OTTAWA COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

TAX  YEAR:   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2023

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

116,574,740 0 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130 Ottawa County
116,574,740 0.000000 62,854,420 214,631,030 1,823,033,740 552,580 178,475,620 0 1,939,608,480 278,038,030 178,475,620 2,396,122,130

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.60 0.514079 0.564900 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029

0.60 0.514079 0.564900 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.60 0.514079 0.564900 Ottawa County Park District 997,112 157,064 107,085 1,261,261

0.60 0.514079 0.564900

GRAND TOTAL 997,112 157,064 107,085 1,261,261

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


